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PERMIT EXPIRATIONREINSPECTION DATE

HILTON GARDEN INN SAN BERNARDINO 7/24/2013

Not Captured

1/24/2014 7/31/2013

42 CORPORATE PARK STE 200, IRVINE CA 92606

FA0018426

 9:56 AM 10:20 AM

Yong Aday

PR0024475 3601
POOL

001 - Inspection - Routine

003 - Corrective Action / No Follow up Required

001 - No Further Action Required

1755 S WATERMAN AV, SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92408

Not Specified Not Specified

RECREATIONAL HEALTH - PUBLIC POOL/SPA

Based on an inspection this day, the items marked below identify the violation (s) in operation or facilities which must be corrected. The 

Permittee has the right to a hearing if requested in writing within 15 calendar days of receipt of this notice, to show cause why the permit to 

operate should not be suspended or revoked. 96
Failure to correct listed violation(s) prior to the designated compliance date may necessitate an additional reinspection at a charge of $ 61.25 

per 15 minutes with a minimum time of 30 minutes, and a minimum charge of $122.50. SCORE

7.0

7.2

7.4
7.6

7.8

8.0

8.2

7.8

pH
0.0

2.0

4.0
6.0

8.0

10.0

12.0

required flow (gpm)

volume (gal)

area (sq ft)

occupancy

No Data

No Data

No Data

No Data

No Data

Ideal

In Compliance

Not in Compliance

temperature (F) No Data

0

10

20

30
40 50 60 70

80

90

100

110

80.0 ppm

cyanuric acid

observed flow (gpm)

3.5 ppm

free chlorine
+ 100+

 36K448 Equipment - Flow Meter

POINTS

2

Compliance Date: Not Specified

Not In Compliance

Violation Reference  -  CCR - 3125B

Inspector Comments: Observed stuck flow meter.

Violation Description:  A flow meter shall be provided on each recirculation system accurate to within 10 percent of flow. Flowmeter shall be maintained in 

good repair, accurately displaying flowrate.

 36K460 Skimmers - Requirements

POINTS

2

Compliance Date: Not Specified

Not In Compliance

Violation Reference  -  CCR - 65533, 

3136B

Inspector Comments: Replace missing weir gates for skimmers.

Violation Description:  The pool shall be equipped with one or more skimming methods to provide continuous skimming of the pool water and shall be 

capable of continually withdrawing not less than 75 percent of the required flow rate. Skimmers and water levels shall be maintained and operated to remove 

floating scum, sputum or debris continuously. The skimmer shall be recessed into the pool wall, individually adjustable for the rate of flow with either an 

external or internal device, provided with an air lock protective device and provided with a removable and cleanable screen or basket to trap objects.

 Overall Inspection Comments

Note: Provide safety signs according to the new signage requirement. A letter regarding the new requirement was sent 

out by this dept. The information is also available on our website: www.sbcounty.gov/dph/dehs

Photo Attachments:

No Photo Attachments
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